Name & Address
Vidya Devi Jindal School
Delhi Road, Hisar (Haryana) — 125 044

Email: info@vdjs.edu.in || Website: www.vdjs.edu.in || Phone — (01662) 281000, 281001, 281002, Mobile No. 9896419610,
9896419611

Year of Establishment & Recognition

Year of Establishment 1984

Recognition of School CBSE

Status of affiliation

Status of affiliation Provisional

Affiliation No. 530042

Affiliation with the Board since 01 April 1985

Affiliation Period 01 April 2020 to 31 March 2025
Self Affidavit of VDJS Click here to view



https://drive.google.com/file/d/1kMqZah_xtNk4KKU1lIniVPOrrifonmdG/view?usp=sharing

Name of Trust / Societ

Name of Trust / Society Vidya Devi Jindal Rural Development Trust

List of members of School Managing Committee

1 Smt Deepika Jindal Chairperson

2 Prof. (Dr) C Raj Kumar Educationist

3 Dr. Jayshree Periwal Educationist

4 Mr Rakshit Tandon Member

5 Ms. Rinki Roy Bhattacharya Member

6 Ms. Shefali Tripathi Parent Representative

7 Mr. Om Prakash Aggarwal Member

8 Ms. Naina Dhillon Secretary

9 Mr Nikhil Rudra Teacher Representative



Name & Official Address of Principal

Name Ms Naina Dhillon
Principal

Address Vidya Devi Jindal School, Delhi Road, Hisar (Haryana) — 125 044
Email principal@vdjs.edu.in
In Acres 47 Acres
Built Up 60843 Sg. M.
oo key

Volleyball

Basketball

Soccer



Table Tennis

Swimming

Roller Skating

Badminton

Taekwondo

Archery

Yoga

Shooting

Band

Swimming Pool

Indoor Games

50 mts. length

TT, Badminton, Shooting, Carom, Chess etc.



Dance Room for Kathak, Dance

Music Rooms 03

Hostels 04

Health and Medical Check- ~ Wellness Centre 10 Beds, Isolation Ward-01 Bed, Resident Doctor, Sport Physiotherapist, Three Resident
up Nurses,

ATL Lab

Details of Fee Structure

Click here to see the Fee Structure

Transport Facilit
Not Available, as it is a totally Residential School

Particulars of teaching staff

Sr. TEACHER NAME QUALIFICATION
No.
1 Mrs Shakila Banu M.Sc (Chemistry), B. Ed
2 Mrs Kamalica Bhowmick M.A. , M. Phil(Geography), B.Ed.
3 Mrs. Seema Dhillon M.C.A. (Computer Science), M.Phill
4 Mrs. Neelam Rai M.A. (Economics), B.Ed
5 Mr Dinesh Kumar M.Com (Commerce), B.Ed


https://www.vdjs.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/09/FEE-STRUCTURE-2023-24.pdf

© o0 N o

11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

Ms Neha Sharma

Mr Sanjay Sangwan

Mr Vijay Dhyani

Mr Rohit Sharma

Dr Kishore Kumar Jha
Mr Anil Kumar Sharma
Mr. Abhijit Mukhopadhyay
Mr Raza Qasim

Dr Deepak Kumar

MS Gunjan Kaushik
Mr Hamid Jamal Khan

Mr Abhimanyu Soni

Dr Gagan Deep
Chaudhary Mona Ashok
Mrs Erina Mehta

Dr Santosh Kumar Mishra
Mr Kapil Marhetta

Mr Sanjay Jogai

Mrs. Geeta Verma

Ms Sunita Verma

M.Com (Commerce), M. Phill
M.A. (Physical Education), M.P. Ed, NIS, Diploma in Hockey Coaching

M.Sc (Mathematics), B.Ed

M.A (English)., B.Ed, M.Phill
M.A. (Political Science), B.Ed, Ph.D.

M.Sc. (Mathematics), B.Ed
M.A. (History), B.Ed

M.A. (History), B.Ed, M.Phill

M.A, ( Music), M.Phill, Ph.D
M.A. (Psychology), B.Ed

M.A. (Psychology), B.Ed (Special Education Programme), Special, Diploma in Guidance Psychology, M.Ed.
Special Education-Mental Retardation

M.F.A (Painting)., B.Ed

M.Sc (Chemistry), B.Ed, Ph.D
M.A. (Political Science), B.Ed, PG Diploma in Human Rights

M.Sc. (Botany), B.Ed

M.A. (Geography), B.Ed, Ph.D., ETET

M. Tech (Electronics & Communication Engineering)

M.A. (Economics), B.Ed
M.Sc (Chemistry), B.Ed

M.A.(English), B.Ed, Diploma in Senior Teachers' Training



26
27
28
29

30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

Mr. Tarun Sharma
Mrs. Jasmeet Kaur
Mrs. Parul Vij

Ms. Nisha Kumari

Mrs. Suman Arora

Mr Rakesh Sharma
Mrs Anindita Sinha

Mr Vinayak Mohan

Mrs Chhaya Singh

Mrs. Neelam P Sharma
Dr Shriram Gautam

Mrs Suman Poonia

Dr Pramod Kumar Nag
Mr Rishi Kumar Sharma
Ms Neelam Sharma
Mrs Seema Rani Mishra
Dr Jatin Kumar

Mrs Mamta

Mrs Seema Singh

Mr Rupesh Kumar

M.Sc. (Mathematics), B.Ed
M.Sc, B.Ed

M. A. in Psychology, Certificate in Art therapy and Hypnotherapy.

B.A.(Hons.) Applied Psychology, M.A. Psychology, PG dip. in Guidance and Counselling, and Certifications in
Emotional Intelligence and Psychology of Language.
B.Sc (General , Non-Medical), B.Ed., HTET

Senior Secondary Black Belt, 4th DAN

M.A (English), B.Ed

M.Sc. (Ecology), B.Ed., CTET

M.A. (Hindi), B.Ed. , CTET

M.Sc. (Computer Science), M.C.A, PGDCA.
M.A. (Sanskrit), B.Ed, Ph.D., CTET

M.A. (Fine Arts), B.Ed

M.A. (Hindi), B.Ed, M.Phill, Ph.D

M.A. (Hindi), B.Ed

M.Sc. (Microbiology), B.Ed, CTET

M.A. (Hindi), B.Ed, CTET

M.A. (Hindustani Music), Ph.D

M. Sc (Mathematics), B.Ed, CTET

M.Sc. (Physics), M.Ed

B.A., B.Ed, , German Language Course B2.2 (5th Level), PG Diploma in German



46
47
48
49
50
arl
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
5t
60
61
62
63
64
65

Mr Siddhartha Majumder
Mrs Tanu Tiwari

Mrs Shraiya Gupta

Mrs. Aarti Pathak

Ms Aishwarya Bharadwaj
Ms Shriya Bhalla

Mrs Shravani Ganti

Mrs Indu Sharma

Mrs Monika

Ms Poonam Chauhan
Mrs Shrabani Kayal

Ms Vijay Luxmi

Mr Biswanath Bhadra

Ms Jayati Sharma

Mr Chandra Mohan Singh
Ms Supriya Pathak

Mr Kshatriya Sandeep Kumar

Mr Dhirgpal Singh Sajwan
Ms Pinky Kumari

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Grewal

B.F.A. (Honours), Design
M.Sc. (Zoology), B.Ed

M.A. (English), B.Ed, M.Phill, CTET

M.A. (English), B.Ed,

B.E. (Computer Sc.), M.A. (Geography)
M.A. (Public Administration), B.Ed, ETET
B.Sc. (General, Non-Medical), B.Ed

M. Sc (Mass Communication), B.Ed. CTET
M.Sc (Mathematics), M.Ed, M.Phill, CTET

B.P.Ed, NIS Volleyball
B.Com, NIS Swimming

M.A., B.Ed, Diploma in Yoga and Health

M.F.A.(Sculpture)

M.A. Dance (Kathak), Sangeet Vishrad

Army Graduation

B.Tech. Sr. Diplma in Kathak Dance
B.P.Ed, NIS Football, AFC 'C' License, AIFF 'D' License

M.A. (Sociology)
B.Com, NIS Badminton

Bachelor Degree, Ex-serviceman from Indian Arm, Dip. In Basketball



Mode of payment of salar

Name of the Bank through which salary is drawing Punjab National Bank

Through single cheque transfer advice Yes

Library facilities

Size of the Library in Sq. feet 6050 Sq. Ft

No. of Dailies 14 Newspapers

No. of Reference books class wise 18550

No. of Magazine 54 Magazines

Others School Magazines, Dew Drops, Newsletter, Speaking Tree, Young World, The Hindu, 700 hundred Books

E-Resources : 04 Kindles & 150 CDs

Name of the Grievance/ Redressal Officer



Ms. Mamta Dhiman
E-mail: eap@vdjs.edu.in

Members of Sexual Harassment Committee

e Dean of Students Welfare & Activities - Chairperson
e School Counsellor Convener - Member
e RMO - Member
e MsP. K. Gill Member - Member
e Mr Sanjay Jogai Member - Member
e Ms Mona Chaudhary - Member

Section wise enrolment of school for the Current session

Class Section Enrolment
v A 10
\" A 19
Vi A 20
Vi B 18

Vi A 29


mailto:eap@vdjs.edu.in

Vil

VI

VI

VI

23

32

30

30

25

25

24

25

23

24

25

23



Xi A 18

Xi B 23
XI C 24
Xi D 32
Xi E 0
Xi A 30
Xi B 23
Xi C 26
Xi D 23
Xi E 24

Session Period (2023-2024

Academic Session Period From 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2024



Vacation Period Summer Vacation: 15th May 2023 to 15th July 2023
Diwali Break: 9" November 2023 to 19t November 2023

Winter Vacation: 17th December 2023 to 14" January 2024

Admission Period From December 2023 to March 2024



