### Name & Address

# Vidya Devi Jindal School Delhi Road, Hisar (Haryana) – 125 044

Email: info@vdjs.edu.in || Website: www.vdjs.edu.in || Phone – (01662) 281000, 281001, 281002, Mobile No. 9896419610, 9896419611

Year of Establishment & Recognition	
Year of Establishment	1984
Recognition of School	CBSE
Status of affiliation	
Status of affiliation	Provisional
Affiliation No.	530042
Affiliation with the Board since	01 April 1985
Affiliation Period	01 April 2020 to 31 March 2025
Self Affidavit of VDJS	Click here to view

## Name of Trust / Society

Name of Trust / Society

## Vidya Devi Jindal Rural Development Trust

# List of members of School Managing Committee

1	Smt Deepika Jindal	Chairperson
2	Prof. (Dr) C Raj Kumar	Educationist
3	Dr. Jayshree Periwal	Educationist
4	Mr Rakshit Tandon	Member
5	Ms. Rinki Roy Bhattacharya	Member
6	Ms. Shefali Tripathi	Parent Representative
7	Mr. Om Prakash Aggarwal	Member
8	Ms. Naina Dhillon	Secretary
9	Mr Nikhil Rudra	Teacher Representative

## Name & Official Address of Principal

Name	Ms Naina Dhillon Principal
Address	Vidya Devi Jindal School, Delhi Road, Hisar (Haryana) – 125 044
Email	principal@vdjs.edu.in

## Area of school campus

In Acres	47 Acres		
Built Up	60843 Sq. Mt.		
Sports/other Facilities	Hockey		
	Volleyball		
	Basketball		
	Soccer		

Table Tennis	
Swimming	
Roller Skating	
Badminton	
Taekwondo	
Archery	
Yoga	
Shooting	
Band	
Swimming Pool	50 mts. length
Indoor Games	TT, Badminton, Shooting, Carom, Chess etc.

Dance Room	for Kathak, Dance
Music Rooms	03
Hostels	04
Health and Medical Check- up	Wellness Centre 10 Beds, Isolation Ward-01 Bed, Resident Doctor, Sport Physiotherapist, Three Resident Nurses,
ATL Lab	

Details of Fee Structure
Click here to see the Fee Structure

Transport Facility
Not Available, as it is a totally Residential School

# Particulars of teaching staff

Sr. No.	TEACHER NAME	QUALIFICATION
1	Mrs Shakila Banu	M.Sc (Chemistry), B. Ed
2	Mrs Kamalica Bhowmick	M.A., M. Phil(Geography), B.Ed.
3	Mrs. Seema Dhillon	M.C.A. (Computer Science), M.Phill
4	Mrs. Neelam Rai	M.A. (Economics), B.Ed
5	Mr Dinesh Kumar	M.Com (Commerce), B.Ed

6	Ms Neha Sharma	M.Com (Commerce), M. Phill	
7	Mr Sanjay Sangwan	M.A. (Physical Education), M.P. Ed, NIS, Diploma in Hockey Coaching	
8	Mr Vijay Dhyani	M.Sc (Mathematics), B.Ed	
9	Mr Rohit Sharma	M.A (English)., B.Ed, M.Phill	
10	Dr Kishore Kumar Jha	M.A. (Political Science), B.Ed, Ph.D.	
11	Mr Anil Kumar Sharma	M.Sc. (Mathematics), B.Ed	
12	Mr. Abhijit Mukhopadhyay	M.A. (History), B.Ed	
13	Mr Raza Qasim	M.A. (History), B.Ed, M.Phill	
14	Dr Deepak Kumar	M.A, (Music), M.Phill, Ph.D	
15	MS Gunjan Kaushik	M.A. (Psychology), B.Ed	
16	Mr Hamid Jamal Khan	M.A. (Psychology), B.Ed (Special Education Programme), Special, Diploma in Guidance Psychology, M.Ed. Special Education-Mental Retardation	
17	Mr Abhimanyu Soni	M.F.A (Painting)., B.Ed	
18	Dr Gagan Deep	M.Sc (Chemistry), B.Ed, Ph.D	
19	Chaudhary Mona Ashok	M.A. (Political Science), B.Ed, PG Diploma in Human Rights	
20	Mrs Erina Mehta	M.Sc. (Botany), B.Ed	
21	Dr Santosh Kumar Mishra	M.A. (Geography), B.Ed, Ph.D., ETET	
22	Mr Kapil Marhetta	M. Tech (Electronics & Communication Engineering)	
23	Mr Sanjay Jogai	M.A. (Economics), B.Ed	
24	Mrs. Geeta Verma	M.Sc (Chemistry), B.Ed	
25	Ms Sunita Verma	M.A.(English), B.Ed, Diploma in Senior Teachers' Training	

26	Mr. Tarun Sharma	M.Sc. (Mathematics), B.Ed	
27	Mrs. Jasmeet Kaur	M.Sc, B.Ed	
28	Mrs. Parul Vij	M. A. in Psychology, Certificate in Art therapy and Hypnotherapy.	
29	Ms. Nisha Kumari	B.A.(Hons.) Applied Psychology, M.A. Psychology, PG dip. in Guidance and Counselling, and Certifications in	
30	Emotional Intelligence and Psychology of Language.  30 Mrs. Suman Arora B.Sc (General, Non-Medical), B.Ed., HTET		
31	Mr Rakesh Sharma	Senior Secondary Black Belt, 4th DAN	
32	Mrs Anindita Sinha	M.A (English), B.Ed	
33	Mr Vinayak Mohan	M.Sc. (Ecology), B.Ed., CTET	
34	Mrs Chhaya Singh	M.A. (Hindi), B.Ed., CTET	
35	Mrs. Neelam P Sharma	M.Sc. (Computer Science), M.C.A, PGDCA.	
36	Dr Shriram Gautam	M.A. (Sanskrit), B.Ed, Ph.D., CTET	
37	Mrs Suman Poonia	M.A. (Fine Arts), B.Ed	
38	Dr Pramod Kumar Nag	M.A. (Hindi), B.Ed, M.Phill, Ph.D	
39	Mr Rishi Kumar Sharma	M.A. (Hindi), B.Ed	
40	Ms Neelam Sharma	M.Sc. (Microbiology), B.Ed, CTET	
41	Mrs Seema Rani Mishra	M.A. (Hindi), B.Ed, CTET	
42	Dr Jatin Kumar	M.A. (Hindustani Music), Ph.D	
43	Mrs Mamta	M. Sc (Mathematics), B.Ed, CTET	
44	Mrs Seema Singh	M.Sc. (Physics), M.Ed	
45	Mr Rupesh Kumar	B.A., B.Ed, , German Language Course B2.2 (5th Level), PG Diploma in German	

46	Mr Siddhartha Majumder	B.F.A. (Honours), Design
47	Mrs Tanu Tiwari	M.Sc. (Zoology), B.Ed
48	Mrs Shraiya Gupta	M.A. (English), B.Ed, M.Phill, CTET
49	Mrs. Aarti Pathak	M.A. (English), B.Ed,
50	Ms Aishwarya Bharadwaj	B.E. (Computer Sc.), M.A. (Geography)
51	Ms Shriya Bhalla	M.A. (Public Administration), B.Ed, ETET
52	Mrs Shravani Ganti	B.Sc. (General, Non-Medical), B.Ed
53	Mrs Indu Sharma	M. Sc (Mass Communication), B.Ed. CTET
54	Mrs Monika	M.Sc (Mathematics), M.Ed, M.Phill, CTET
55	Ms Poonam Chauhan	B.P.Ed, NIS Volleyball
56	Mrs Shrabani Kayal	B.Com, NIS Swimming
57	Ms Vijay Luxmi	M.A., B.Ed, Diploma in Yoga and Health
58	Mr Biswanath Bhadra	M.F.A.(Sculpture)
59	Ms Jayati Sharma	M.A. Dance (Kathak), Sangeet Vishrad
60	Mr Chandra Mohan Singh	Army Graduation
61	Ms Supriya Pathak	B.Tech. Sr. Diplma in Kathak Dance
62	Mr Kshatriya Sandeep Kumar	B.P.Ed, NIS Football, AFC 'C' License, AIFF 'D' License
63	Mr Dhirgpal Singh Sajwan	M.A. (Sociology)
64	Ms Pinky Kumari	B.Com, NIS Badminton
65	Mr. Rajesh Kumar Grewal	Bachelor Degree, Ex-serviceman from Indian Arm, Dip. In Basketball

Mode of payment of salary
---------------------------

Name of the Bank through which salary is drawing	Punjab National Bank
Through single cheque transfer advice	Yes

## Library facilities

Size of the Library in Sq. feet	6050 Sq. Ft
No. of Dailies	14 Newspapers
No. of Reference books class wise	18550
No. of Magazine	54 Magazines
Others	School Magazines, Dew Drops, Newsletter, Speaking Tree, Young World, The Hindu, 700 hundred Books E-Resources: 04 Kindles & 150 CDs

## Name of the Grievance/ Redressal Officer

Ms. Mamta Dhiman E-mail: <a href="mailto:eap@vdjs.edu.in">eap@vdjs.edu.in</a>

### Members of Sexual Harassment Committee

Dean of Students Welfare & Activities
 School Counsellor Convener
 RMO
 Ms P. K. Gill Member
 Mr Sanjay Jogai Member
 Ms Mona Chaudhary
 Chairperson
 Member
 Member
 Member
 Member
 Member

### Section wise enrolment of school for the Current session

Class	Section	Enrolment
IV	Α	10
V	Α	19
VI	Α	20
VI	В	18
VII	Α	29

VII	В	23
VIII	A	32
VIII	В	30
VIII	С	30
IX	А	25
IX	В	25
IX	С	24
IX	D	25
х	Α	23
x	В	24
X	С	25
х	D	23

ΧI	Α	18
ΧI	В	23
ΧI	С	24
ΧI	D	32
ΧI	E	0
XII	Α	30
XII	В	23
XII	С	26
XII	D	23
XII	E	24

## Session Period (2023-2024)

Academic Session Period

From 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2024

Vacation Period	Summer Vacation: 15th May 2023 to 15th July 2023
	Diwali Break: 9th November 2023 to 19th November 2023
	Winter Vacation: 17th December 2023 to 14th January 2024
Admission Period	From December 2023 to March 2024